

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5017-5018 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

KUSHAPPA BALAPPA NAIK & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHIMAPPA(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos.1B, 1C, 1E to 1H, 2A to 2H, 3, 5 and 6 are
granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit, if any.

As requested by the learned counsel for the appellants, issue
fresh notice to respondent Nos.1A, 1I to 1L, 4 and 8 through the
concerned Court below.

List again on 25.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar