

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5017-5018 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

KUSHAPPA BALAPPA NAIK & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHIMAPPA(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/07/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner to take steps for substitution of legal
representatives in respect of deceased respondent Nos. 1(a) and
4.

Await report from the Trial Court with regard to
service of notice on unserved respondents.

Send reminder.

Last chance is over for filing of counter affidavit by
respondent Nos. 1(b),1(e to h), 2(a to h), 3,5 and 6.

-2-

Item No.62

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner
that process fee and spare copies for issuance of notice in IA Nos.
3 and 4 on unserved respondents has been filed on 13.5.2009.

Registry to verify.

Issue notice forthwith.

List again on 13.8.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj