

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5017-5018 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

KUSHAPPA BALAPPA NAIK & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHIMAPPA(D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/05/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 I, J, K, L & 7 have refused to accept notice. Hence, proper service. Notice addressed to Respondent No.10 has been returned. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted time as a last chance for taking fresh steps in correct address. If steps are taken, issue notice. Ld.counsel for the applicant in the I.A. is granted last opportunity for curing the defects in the I.A.

List the matter on 15.07.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar