

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Civil Appeal Nos. 5017-1018/2008

KUSHAPPA BALAPPA NAIK & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHIMAPPA(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2011

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Giri K., Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants has furnished the correct address of the Court through which notice is to be sent to respondent No.10. Issue notice. Await return of notice. Learned counsel submits that a formal application for setting aside the abatement has been filed yesterday and thereby the defect in the application for substitution has been cured. Office to process in accordance with law. List on 1.9.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR