

|  
ITEM NO.97

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5017-5018 OF 2008

KUSHAPPA BALAPPA NAIK & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHIMAPPA(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 17/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. V. Chandrashekar, Adv.  
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.  
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is informed by learned counsel for the appellants that notice of motion tendered on the LRs of deceased Respondent No. 4 was refused and necessary Affidavit has been filed to that effect on 07.04.2012.

The appellants are, therefore, directed to effect service through Trial Court by taking appropriate steps within six weeks.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sanjay Kumar-II)  
| | Court Master

|

|