

o

ITEM NO.MM-C

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5017-5018 OF 2008

KUSHAPPA BALAPPA NAIK & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHIMAPPA(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 These Appeals were Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, let these matters be taken on board. Since it  
is submitted that the matter has been compromised between the  
parties, let the same be listed on Thursday (09.05.2013) marked 'for  
orders' at the top of the List for disposal of the appeals, in view  
of the settlement arrived at between the parties.

Let all the other connected applications be also listed  
along with the appeals.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar

|