

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS.17-18 OF 2013
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5017-5018 OF 2008

KUSHTNAPPA BALAPPA NAIK SINCE Appellant(s)
DECEASED BY HIS LRS. AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

BHIMAPPA (D) BY LRS. AND OTHERS Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 17-18 of 2013, have been filed on behalf of the parties for recording a compromise, which had been arrived at between them, in terms of Order XXIII Rule 3 C.P.C.

Learned counsel for the appellants, as well as the respondents, submit that the compromise has been duly effected by all the parties and the appeals may, therefore, be disposed of accordingly.

Let the filing of compromise be recorded.

The civil appeals are disposed of accordingly.

All the connected interlocutory applications are also allowed.

(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....CJI.

.....J.
(VIKRAMAJIT SEN)

.....J.
(S.A. BOBDE)

New Delhi;
May 09, 2013.

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5017-5018 OF 2008

KUSHAPPA BALAPPA NAIK(DEAD) & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHIMAPPA(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing substitution appln., stay,transposing respondents as petitioners, compromise, correcting the cause title, substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent, substitution of deceased petitioner and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

All the connected interlocutory applications are also allowed.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)